
“The Thai economy in April 2022 was supported by continued expansion of the export 
sector, the tourism sector as well as the agriculture sector. However, the conflict between 
Russia and Ukraine must be closely monitored, which affects energy prices, production 

costs, and cost of living.”

Monthly Economic Report As of

April 2022

Fiscal Policy Office | www.fpo.go.thMacroeconomic Policy Bureau, Fiscal Policy Office, Ministry of Finance Tel. 02-273-9020 ext. 3224

Pr
iva

te
 c

on
su

m
pt

io
n 

Mar 22 Apr 22

st
ab

ilit
ie

s
Pr

iva
te

 in
ve

st
m

en
t 

Su
pp

ly
-si

de
In

te
rn

at
io

na
l t

ra
de

 

Sales of commercial cars (%YoY)

Import volume of capital goods (%YoY)

Domestic cement sales (%YoY)

Total taxes collected from real estate 
transaction (%YoY)

Thai Industrial Sentiment Index (Level)

Agricultural Production Index (%YoY)

Export values $ term (%YoY)

Import values $ term (%YoY)

Trade balance (Billion USD)

Headline inflation (%YoY)

Core inflation (%YoY)

International reserves (Billion USD)

Sales of passenger cars (%YoY)

New car registrations (%YoY)

Real Farm Income (%YoY)

Consumer Confidence Index (Index)

Number of foreign tourists 
(Thousand persons)

YTD

15.4

1.5

-2.7

-14.6

89.2

5.3

210.8

19.5

18.0

1.5

5.73

2.00

242.4

1.1

-1.4

8.0

42.0

1.6 10.5

8.0 4.8

20.6 17.0

40.7 42.7

4.4 16.7

-7.4 -1.7

6.3         7.6       

-6.5 -2.9

86.2 87.5

2.7 4.3

293.4 791.0

9.9      13.7

21.5      19.2

-1.9      -2.9

4.65 4.71

2.00 1.58

228.6 228.6


