## Monthly Economic Report



"The Thai economy in April 2022 was supported by continued expansion of the export sector, the tourism sector as well as the agriculture sector. However, the conflict between Russia and Ukraine must be closely monitored, which affects energy prices, production costs, and cost of living."

			Mar 22	Apr 22	YTD
Private consumption		Sales of passenger cars (%YoY)	1.1	1.6	10.5
		New car registrations (%YoY)	-1.4	20.6	17.0
		Real Farm Income (%YoY)	8.0	8.0	4.8
		Consumer Confidence Index (Index)	42.0	40.7	42.7
Private investment		Sales of commercial cars (%YoY)	15.4	4.4	16.7
		Import volume of capital goods (%YoY)	1.5	6.3	7.6
		Domestic cement sales (%YoY)	-2.7	-7.4	-1.7
		Total taxes collected from real estate transaction (%YoY)	-14.6	-6.5	-2.9
Supply-side		Thai Industrial Sentiment Index (Level)	89.2	86.2	87.5
		Agricultural Production Index (%YoY)	5.3	2.7	4.3
		Number of foreign tourists (Thousand persons)	210.8	293.4	791.0
International trade		Export values \$ term (%YoY)	19.5	9.9	13.7
		Import values \$ term (%YoY)	18.0	21.5	19.2
		Trade balance (Billion USD)	1.5	-1.9	-2.9
stabilities	6	Headline inflation (%YoY)	5.73	4.65	4.71
		Core inflation (%YoY)	2.00	2.00	1.58
		International reserves (Billion USD)	242.4	228.6	228.6